Mississippi Department o
Human Services

ARRA Overview




AGING & ADULT SERVICES
2 Meals-on-Wheels $890,833

: Congregate Meals

 Home Delivered Meals

12 Senior Employment $327,023




AREA AGENCIES ON AGING

[ | CENTRAL MS AAA
Ms. Bettye Burgess
PO Box 4935
Jackson, MS 39296
Phone: 601-981-1511
bburgess@cmpdd.org

EAST CENTRAL AAA
Ms. Rosie Coleman
PO Box 499

Newton, MS 39345
Phone: 601-683-2401
ricoleman@ecpdd.org

GOLDEN TRIANGLE AAA
Mr. Bobby Gann

PO Box 828

Starkville, MS 39760-0828
Phone: 662-324-4650
bgann@gtpdd.com

NORTH CENTRAL AAA
Ms. Darlena Allen

711 B. South Applegate
Winona, MS 38967
Phone: 662-283-2675
ncagingdir@bellsouth.net

NORTH DELTA AAA

Ms. Anne Marie Ross

PO Box 1488

Batesville, MS 38601-1488
Phone: 662-561-4100
amross@ndpdd.com

] NORTHEAST AAA

Ms. Linda Presley

PO Box 600
Booneville, MS 38829
Phone: 662-728-7038
Ipresley@nempdd.com

SOUTH DELTA AAA

Ms. Sylvia Jackson

PO Box 1776

Greenville, MS 38702-1776
Phone: 662-378-3831
sdaaa@hotmail.com

SOUTHERN MS AAA
Mr. Robert Moore
9229 Hwy 49
Gulfport, MS 39503
Phone: 228-868-2326
rmoore@smpdd.com

SOUTHWEST MS AAA
Ms. Yolanda Campbell
100 South Wall Street
Natchez, MS 39120

Phone: 601-446-6044
smo@cableone.net

THREE RIVERS AAA

LAUDERDALE

Mr. Joseph Cleveland
PO Box 690
Pontotoc MS 38663

Phone: 662-489-2415
cjoseph@trpdd.com

*Contact local AAA for services




COMMUNITY SERVICES

o Weatherization $49,421,193

1 Community Services Block

Grant $15,904,460




COMMUNITY ACTION AGENCIES

D BOLIVAR COUNTY CAA
Mr. Billy McCain

810 E. Sunflower Rd., Suite 120

Cleveland, MS 38732
Phone: 662-846-1491
capdir@panola.com

CENTRAL MISSISSIPPI, Inc.

Ms. Tela Collins

PO Box 749

101 S. Central Avenue
Winona, MS 38967
Phone: 662-283-4781
teollins1@ayrix.net

LIFT, INC.

Ms. Dorothy Leasy

PO Box 2399

5329 Cliff Gookin Blvd.
Tupelo, MS 38801
Phone: 662-842-9511
dleasy@liftcaa.org

MULTI-COUNTY CSA
Ms. Callie Cole

PO Box 905

2900 St. Paul Street
Meridian, MS 39301
Phone: 601-483-4838
ccole@multi-county.org

NORTHEAST COMMUNITY

SERVICES

Mr. Steve Gaines

PO Box 930

801 Hatchie Street
Booneville, MS 38829
Phone: 662-728-2118
sgaines@ms.metrocast.net

] WWISCAA

] PRVO

Mr. Helmon Johnson
PO Box 188

756 Hwy 98 Bypass
Columbia, MS 39429
Phone: 601-736-9564
hjohnson@prvoinc.org

[l PRAIRIE OPPORTUNITY

Ms. Laura Marshall

501 Hwy 12 W Ste 110
Starkville, MS 39759

Phone: 662-323-3397
prairieopportunity@yahoo.com

[ ] SOUTH CENTRAL CAA

Mr. Jessie Griffin

PO Box 129

110 4th Street

D’Lo, MS 39062

Phone: 601-847-5552
sccaajesse@bellsouth.net

[ | SOUTHWEST MS

OPPORTUNITY

Mr. Bill Franklin

PO Box 1667

223 Third Street
McComb, MS 39648
Phone: 601-684-5593
smo@cableone.net

LAUDERDALE

Ms. Jean-Marie Hill

PO Box 1813

1165 S. Raceway Road
Greenville, MS 38702
Phone: 662-378-8663
bjsaulter@tecinfo.com

*Contact local CAA for services
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ECONOMIC ASSISTANCE

J Supplemental Nutrition Assistance
Program (SNAP) - 13.6% increase
per case. No additional application
requirements.

4 The Emergency Food Assistance
Program (TEFAP) - $1,303,021 ior
tood assistance to 1ood banks.

J Temporary Assistance tor Needy
Families (TANE) — No change in this
program.




OFFICE FOR
CHILDREN & YOUTH

1 Child Care Development
Fund (CCDE) $30,983,386

2 Child Care Certiticates.

3 Reduce children on waiting

l11sts.




PLANNING G DEVELOPMENT DISTRICTS

D CENTRAL MS PDD
Mr. F. Clarke Holmes
PO Box 4935
Jackson, MS 39296
Phone: 601-981-1511
cholmes@cmpdd.org

EAST CENTRAL PDD
Mr. Bill Richardson

PO Box 499

Newton, MS 39345
Phone: 601-683-7409
mail@ecpdd.org

GOLDEN TRIANGLE PDD
Mr. Rudy Johnson

PO Box 823

Starkville, MS 39760
Phone: 662-324-7860
rjohnson@gtpdd.org

ICS, Inc.

Ms. Eloise McClinton

PO Box 160

Holly Springs, MS 38635
Phone: 662-252-1582
emccllinton@ics-hs.org

NORTH CENTRAL PDD
Mr. Robert Berry Jr.

711 South Applegate
Winona, MS 38967
Phone: 662-283-2675
rberryjr@ncpdd.org

[l NORTHEAST MS PDD

Ms. Sharon Gardner
PO Box 600

Booneville, MS 38829
Phone: 662-728-6248
sgardner@nempdd.com

SOUTH DELTA PDD

Mr. William B. Haney Jr.
PO Box 1776

Greenville, MS 38702-1776
Phone: 662-378-3831
bhaney@sdpdd.com

SOUTHERN MS PDD
Mr. Gary Lukens

700 Hardy Street
Hattiesburg, MS 39401
Phone: 601-545-2137
dlukens@smpdd.com

SOUTHWEST MS PDD
Mr. Wirt Peterson

100 South Wall Street
Natchez, MS 39120
Phone: 601-446-6044
wpetersoni@bellsouth.net

CLAIBORNE

JEFFERSON

LAFAYETTE

UNION

FRANKLIN

*Contact local PDD for services
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ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

Additionaliintormation on tunds s
available through the American
Recovery and Reinvestment Act

(ARRA)) can be tound on'the
Governor’s Stimulus website at:
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Mississippi Department of Human Services
ARRA Division Contact List

 Aging & Adult Services- Marion D. Tutor, Director
601-359-4929 or marion.tutor@mdhs.ms.gov

« Community Services- Sollie Norwood, Director
601-359-4768 or sollie.norwood@mdhs.ms.gov

 Economic Assistance- Cheryl Sparkman, Director
601-359-4327 or cheryl.sparkman(@mdhs.ms.gov

« Office for Children & Youth- Jill Dent, Director
601-359-4555 or jill.dent@mdhs.ms.gov

« MDHS ARRA Contact- Karla Steckler
601-359-4282 or karla.steckler@mdhs.ms.gov
Alternate Contact- Mark Smith 601-359-9669

www.mdhs.state.ms.us or http://stimulus.ms.gov/msgo/mssr.nsf/
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